Physical Therapy Compact Commission Meeting November 5, 2017

The first in-person meeting of the newly formed Commission follows the 2017 annual meeting of the Federation of State Boards of Physical Therapy

ALEXANDRIA, Virginia, September 13, 2017 – The Physical Therapy Compact Commission (PTCC) and the Federation of State Boards of Physical Therapy (FSBPT) are pleased to announce that the first in-person meeting of the PTCC will be on Sunday, November 5, from 8:00 AM to 11:00 AM, MT, at the Hyatt Regency in Santa Ana Pueblo, New Mexico. The two organizations are co-locating the meetings to reduce travel costs and time for the delegates and public expected to attend.

The Commission will approve the initial rules and bylaws, elect Executive Board members, and appoint committee members, among other business. The draft agenda for the meeting will be posted at http://www.ptcompact.org prior to November 5.

The PTCC invites all interested state licensing board members, physical therapists, physical therapist assistants, and interested public to attend the meeting.

<u>Note for Individuals Funded by FSBPT to Attend the FSBPT Annual Meeting</u>: When making your travel arrangements, if you choose to attend the November 5 PT Compact Commission meeting and are unable to leave New Mexico until Monday, November 6, FSBPT will not cover your hotel room for Sunday night.

For more information about the meeting and the Physical Therapy Compact Commission go to http://www.ptcompact.org.

###

Physical Therapy Licensure Compact

The Physical Therapy Licensure Compact (PTCC) is a state-based solution to the challenges of interstate licensure portability for physical therapists (PTs) and physical therapist assistants (PTAs). It will improve patient access to physical therapy services by giving eligible licensees in participating states a faster, less expensive alternative to traditional licensure.

Federation of State Boards of Physical Therapy

The Federation of State Boards of Physical Therapy (FSBPT) is the membership organization of the 53 state and territorial physical therapy licensing boards. Its mission is to protect the public by providing service and leadership that promotes safe and competent physical therapy practice.

Contact:

T.J. Cantwell, Compact Administrator Physical Therapy Compact Commission 703-299-3100 x. 261 info@ptcompact.org http://www.ptcompact.org